



2023 REBUILD IL RESURFACING PROJECT
HARVARD AVE, CENTRAL BLVD, CORNELL AVE, CONGRESS ST, VAN BUREN ST
PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS BY: TRANSYSTEMS CORPORATION
BID TABULATION - THURSDAY, JULY 13, 2023, 10:00 A.M.

Engineer's Estimate

BUILDERS PAVING, LLC

ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

4401 Roosevelt Road

1445 Oakton Street

Hillside, IL 60162

Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

Phone

(847) 419-9000

Phone

(847) 437-0700

Fax

N/A

Fax

N/A

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00
2	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	548.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,384.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,110.00
3	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	543.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,290.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,887.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,860.00
4	INLET FILTERS	EACH	135.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,000.00
5	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	124.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 5,332.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 124.00
6	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	1,227.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,362.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,908.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,270.00
7	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	22.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 484.00
8	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	22,941.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 11,470.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 229.41	\$ 0.01	\$ 229.41
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	458.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,122.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 458.00
10	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	1,401.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 182,130.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 161,115.00	\$ 103.10	\$ 144,443.10
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	2,844.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 284,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 241,740.00	\$ 88.55	\$ 251,836.20
12	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	1,443.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,443.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.43	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,329.00
13	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00
14	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 81,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 75,000.00
15	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	619.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,855.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,855.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,998.00
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	SQ YD	33,671.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 235,697.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 134,684.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 104,380.10
17	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	270.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,750.00
18	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	1,965.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,685.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,720.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,755.00
19	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	8,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 20,000.00
20	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH	SQ YD	3,395.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 118,825.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 50,925.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 72,992.50
21	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
22	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
23	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
24	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	50.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (SPECIAL)	FOOT	1,959.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 88,155.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 75,421.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 78,360.00
26	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
27	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	EACH	10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 71,700.00	\$ 71,700.00
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
30	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"- PAINT	FOOT	414.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,898.00



2023 REBUILD IL RESURFACING PROJECT
HARVARD AVE, CENTRAL BLVD, CORNELL AVE, CONGRESS ST, VAN BUREN ST
PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS BY: TRANSYSTEMS CORPORATION
BID TABULATION - THURSDAY, JULY 13, 2023, 10:00 A.M.

Engineer's Estimate

BUILDERS PAVING, LLC

ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

4401 Roosevelt Road

1445 Oakton Street

Hillside, IL 60162

Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

Phone (847) 419-9000

Phone (847) 437-0700

Fax N/A

Fax N/A

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
31	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	115.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 575.00
32	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	3,553.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,553.00
33	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	622.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,399.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 746.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 746.40
34	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	1,312.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,248.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,952.00
35	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	414.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,070.00
36	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,340.26	\$ 15,340.26	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
37	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	13.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00
38	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	32.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
39	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4"	SQ YD	120.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 95.60	\$ 11,472.00
40	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE RECONSTRUCTION (SPECIAL)	EACH	22.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 99,000.00
41	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	159.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 83,475.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 79,500.00
42	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	SQ FT	1,157.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,314.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,628.00
43	WATER USAGE CREDIT	TGAL	100.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00
44	WATER USAGE DEDUCTION	TGAL	100.00	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)
	AS-READ TOTAL				N/A		\$ 1,160,000.00		\$ 1,213,549.71
	CALCULATED TOTAL				\$ 1,504,108.00		\$ 1,160,000.00		\$ 1,213,549.71



2023 REBUILD IL RESURFACING PROJECT
HARVARD AVE, CENTRAL BLVD, CORNELL AVE, CONGRESS ST, VAN BUREN ST
PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS BY: TRANSYSTEMS CORPORATION
BID TABULATION - THURSDAY, JULY 13, 2023, 10:00 A.M.

J.A. JOHNSON PAVING COMPANY
 1025 E. Addison Court
 Arlington Heights, IL 60005
 Phone (847) 439-2025
 Fax N/A

K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION
 999 Oakmont Plaza Drive, Suite #200
 Westmont, IL 60559
 Phone (630) 257-5600
 Fax N/A

R.W. DUNTEMAN
 600 S. Lombard Road
 Addison, IL 60101
 Phone (630) 953-1500
 Fax N/A

Average Bid

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 69.60	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 33.92	\$ 4,240.00
2	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	548.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,672.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 4,877.20
3	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	543.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,774.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 9,448.20
4	INLET FILTERS	EACH	135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 24,975.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 23,085.00
5	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	124.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 48.17	\$ 5,973.08	\$ 32.83	\$ 4,070.92
6	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	1,227.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,908.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 7,668.75	\$ 10.60	\$ 13,006.20	\$ 6.97	\$ 8,552.19
7	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	22.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 23.35	\$ 513.70	\$ 14.47	\$ 318.34
8	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	22,941.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 229.41	\$ 0.01	\$ 229.41	\$ 0.66	\$ 15,141.06	\$ 0.14	\$ 3,211.74
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	458.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 20.14	\$ 9,224.12	\$ 9.43	\$ 4,318.94
10	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	1,401.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 156,912.00	\$ 148.88	\$ 208,580.88	\$ 111.05	\$ 155,581.05	\$ 118.01	\$ 165,332.01
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	2,844.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 270,180.00	\$ 105.39	\$ 299,729.16	\$ 94.09	\$ 267,591.96	\$ 93.61	\$ 266,226.84
12	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	1,443.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.43	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.43	\$ 0.83	\$ 1,197.69	\$ 0.77	\$ 1,111.11
13	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	150.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 80.60	\$ 12,090.00	\$ 106.12	\$ 15,918.00
14	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	7,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 8.46	\$ 63,450.00	\$ 10.77	\$ 80,775.00
15	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	619.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,950.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,998.00	\$ 37.74	\$ 23,361.06	\$ 43.35	\$ 26,833.65
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	SQ YD	33,671.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 126,266.25	\$ 4.99	\$ 168,018.29	\$ 3.16	\$ 106,400.36	\$ 3.80	\$ 127,949.80
17	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	270.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 27.00	\$ 27.95	\$ 7,546.50	\$ 21.05	\$ 5,683.50	\$ 18.82	\$ 5,081.40
18	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	1,965.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 12,772.50	\$ 8.19	\$ 16,093.35	\$ 7.94	\$ 15,602.10
19	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	8,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 1.86	\$ 14,880.00
20	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH	SQ YD	3,395.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,950.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 74,690.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 173,145.00	\$ 23.90	\$ 81,140.50
21	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,651.00	\$ 2,651.00
22	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	4.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 471.00	\$ 1,884.00
23	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
24	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 35.64	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 44.13	\$ 2,206.50
25	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (SPECIAL)	FOOT	1,959.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 82,278.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 79,339.50	\$ 34.59	\$ 67,761.81	\$ 39.12	\$ 76,636.08
26	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	50.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 5,550.00
27	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	EACH	10.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 10,660.00
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1.00	\$ 136,867.51	\$ 136,867.51	\$ 64,999.38	\$ 64,999.38	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 75,013.38	\$ 75,013.38
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 9,500.60	\$ 9,500.60
30	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"- PAINT	FOOT	414.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 207.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,117.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 3.04	\$ 1,258.56



2023 REBUILD IL RESURFACING PROJECT
HARVARD AVE, CENTRAL BLVD, CORNELL AVE, CONGRESS ST, VAN BUREN ST
PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS BY: TRANSYSTEMS CORPORATION
BID TABULATION - THURSDAY, JULY 13, 2023, 10:00 A.M.

J.A. JOHNSON PAVING COMPANY
 1025 E. Addison Court
 Arlington Heights, IL 60005
 Phone (847) 439-2025
 Fax N/A

K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION
 999 Oakmont Plaza Drive, Suite #200
 Westmont, IL 60559
 Phone (630) 257-5600
 Fax N/A

R.W. DUNTEMAN
 600 S. Lombard Road
 Addison, IL 60101
 Phone (630) 953-1500
 Fax N/A

Average Bid

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
31	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	115.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 598.00
32	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	3,553.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 3,481.94	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,553.00
33	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	622.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 746.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 746.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 933.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 783.72
34	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	1,312.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,936.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,148.80
35	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	414.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 2,152.80
36	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1.00	\$ 9,495.00	\$ 9,495.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 28,250.52	\$ 28,250.52	\$ 14,117.16	\$ 14,117.16
37	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	13.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 2,197.00
38	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	32.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 40,640.00
39	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4"	SQ YD	120.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42.73	\$ 5,127.60	\$ 65.67	\$ 7,880.40
40	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE RECONSTRUCTION (SPECIAL)	EACH	22.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 55,660.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 3,146.00	\$ 69,212.00
41	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	159.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 83,475.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 78,705.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 83,475.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 81,726.00
42	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	SQ FT	1,157.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,628.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,628.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,355.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 7,404.80
43	WATER USAGE CREDIT	TGAL	100.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00
44	WATER USAGE DEDUCTION	TGAL	100.00	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)
	AS-READ TOTAL			\$	1,283,730.00	\$	1,367,395.00	\$	1,384,777.00		N/A
	CALCULATED TOTAL			\$	1,283,730.00	\$	1,367,395.00	\$	1,384,777.00	\$	1,281,881.74